

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

NO. 40634-9-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

vs.

LARRY D. TYLER

Appellant.

FILED
CLERK OF COURT
JULIANNE M. HARRIS
JUL 21 2010
PORT TOWNSEND, WA
JUL 21 2010

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY
Cause Number: 09-1-00197-4
The Honorable Craddock Verser

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JUELANNE DALZELL
Jefferson County Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

P.O. Box 1220
Port Townsend, WA 98368
(360) 385-9180

Date: October 21, 2010

 ORIGINAL

01-0-11 ind

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. Restatement of Issues Presented.....	1
II. Statement of The Case.....	1
III. ARGUMENT.....	4
A. The trial court properly denied Mr. Tyler’s motion to re-open the case.....	4
B. The trial court properly denied Mr. Tyler’s motion to suppress evidence.....	5
C. The trial court properly denied the defense motion to reconsider suppression of evidence.....	9
D. The trial court’s Findings were properly supported by substantial evidence.....	10
IV. CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Washington Supreme Court

<i>State v. Bourgeois</i> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 403, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997)...	11
<i>State v. Evans</i> , 159 Wn.2d 402 (2007).....	7
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 349-50, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)...	6-8
<i>State v. Ross</i> , 141 Wn.2d 304, 312, 4 P.3d 130 (2000).....	6
<i>State v. Simpson</i> , 95 Wn.2d 170, 622 P.2d 1199 (1980).....	7
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 666, 790 P.2d 610 (1990).....	12
<i>State v. Thacker</i> , 94 Wn.2d 276, 283, 616 P.2d 655 (1980).....	11
<i>State v. Tharp</i> , 96 Wn.2d 591, 599, 637 P.2d 961 (1981)).....	11
<i>State v. Vrieling</i> , 144 Wn.2d 489, 492, 28 P.3d 762 (2001).....	6

Other Authorities

Fourth Amendment of the United States Constitution	6
Washington State Constitution, article I, section 7.....	6
<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 129 S.Ct. 1710, 1723-24 (2009).....	6
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968))..	7
<i>Colorado v. Bertine</i> , 479 U.S. 367, 107 S.Ct. 738 (1987).....	7
<i>US v. Ruckes</i> , 586 F.3d 713 (9th Cir. 2009).....	7
